# B1500000186

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
F112 352
W15-45332
Office Use Only

400274424214

07/06/15--01001--021 \*\*1061.25

SECRETARY OF STATE 15 JUL -2 AM 10: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE FAILAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUL 0 8 2015

# 8 MASON



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 6, 2015

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. ATTENTION: ABBIE HODGE

SUBJECT: APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT, LP Ref. Number: W15000045332

We have received your document for APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT, LP and your check(s) totaling \$1061.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

NEED CONSENT LETTER TO LIST DOCUMENT A14000000133 APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT LP WHICH OWNS TRADEMARK T14000000466 GIVING PERMISSION TO USE NAME.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Mason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 915A00014008

AM 10: 32

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 7/2/15

l

NAME: APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT, LP

**TYPE OF FILING:** APPLICATION

1,061.25 - Check is attached COST:

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE** 

	A l'au 235	15 JI	SECR
	RETAIN HASSEI	L -2	ETARY OF CU
_ACCOUNT: FCA00000015		am 10:	OF ST/
-AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE	<b>D</b>	32	TION

 $\mathbb{C}^{\mathfrak{I}}$ 

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

٩.

#### SUBJECT: Appliance Parts Depot, LP

Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed application, certificate of status and fees are submitted to register a foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Capitol Services - Corporate Filings Team Contact Person

Contriet i en

Capitol Services, Inc.

Firm/Company

800 Brazos, Suite 400

Address

Austin, TX 78701

Tallahassee, FL 32301

City, State and Zip Code

gail@apdepot.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>800</u>) 345-4647

Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$1,000.00 Filing Fees \$\$1,008.75 Filing F \$965 Filing Fee and and Certificate of \$35 Registered Agent Status ?ee)	ces \$1,052.50 Filing Fees \$\$1,061.25 Filing Fee, and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:	
Registration Section	Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
Clifton Building	P. O. Box 6327	
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, FL 32314	



#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

-- \_\_

5 1

.

Acceptable Limited P	artnership suffixes: Limited Partner	bility Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) rship, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. : Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLL		
If name unavailable,		nership or limited liability limited partnership proposes to ida; must contain acceptable suffix.		SEI
2. <u>Texas</u>		3. January 9, 2001	JEC SEC	SIOF
Sta	ite or Country of Formation	Date of Formation	JUL -2 CORETARY LANASSE	NON
4. Federal Employer	Identification Number: 75-291	5628	-2	FOL
5. Name of Register	ed Agent for Service of Process and	d Florida Street Address:	E C A	OR RP E
Capitol Corpora	te Services, Inc.		AM 10: 32 OF STATE E. FLORIDA	STA
155 Office Plaza	a Dr., Suite A			ATIONS
Tallahassee, FL	32301			N.
my position as regi	stered agent	tormance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept Krista Ali, Assistant Sect Capitol Corporate Ser ture of Registered Agent	retary on behal	f
7. Principal Office:		8. Mailing Address:		
4754 Almond A	ve.	4754 Almond Ave.		
<u>Dallas, Texas 7</u>	5247	Dallas, Texas 75247		
<ol> <li>Name, principal Name of General Street Address:</li> <li>Mailing Address:</li> <li>Mailing Address:</li> </ol>	4754 Almond Ave. Dallas, Texas 75247 Partner:	iss of each general partner:         ompany, LC, Name of General Partner:		
N 4 - 112		Mailing Address:		

Page     Name of General Partner:	1 of 2 Name of General Partner:
Street Address:	Street Address:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	e this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other officia the law of which it is organized.	

Signed this 30th day of June \_\_\_\_\_,20 15

Signature of a manager of the general partner

The individual signing this document affirm that the facts stated herein are true and the individual is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees: \$ Certified Copy (optional): Certificate of Status (optional): 1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fce and \$35 Registered Agent Fee) \$52.50 \$8.75

Page 2 of 2



Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

## **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate Of Limited Partnership for APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT, LP (file number 14531810), a Domestic Limited Partnership (LP), was filed in this office on January 09, 2001.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 28, 2015.



Culle

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT, LP 4754 Almond Ave. Dallas, Texas 75247

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Consent to Use of Name

:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Appliance Parts Depot, LP, Document Number A14000000133 and owner of Trademark T14000000466, having filed a Certificate of Dissolution on July 2, 2015, has no intention of revoking the dissolution and gives permission to use of the name Appliance Parts Depot, 1.P in the State of Florida.

APPLIANCE PARTS DEPOT, LP, a Florida limited partnership

By:

Gail Parker, general partner

SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATION 15 JUL -2 AM 10: 32

MHDocs 6408559\_1 3964.13